## ASHTASIDHHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED (FORMELY KNOWN AS GUJARAT INVESTA LIMITED)

CIN: L17100GJ1993PLC018858

Regd. Office: 252, New Cloth Market, Opp. Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad - 380002. Phone: 079-22172949 Fax: +91-79-25733663 E-Mail: gujarat.investa@gmail.com Web: www.gujaratinvesta.com Date: 03-04-2024

То

The General Manager Listing Department,

**BSE** Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai, Maharashtra-400001.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011.

## Ref.: BSE Scrip Code- 531341

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 for the Financial Year ended as on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2024 received from Mr Purushottam Radheshyam Agarwal Promoter & Person Acting in Concert of the Company ,on behalf of the Promoter and Promoter Group of the Company. We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For, ASHTASIDHHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS GUJARAT INVESTA LIMITED)



YASHVI SHAH COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER MEM NO: A70305

## PURUSHOTTAM RADHESHYAM AGARWAL

20, Ashwavilla Bunglows, Sindhubhawan Road, Thaltei, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India-380059

Date: 02-04-2024

То,	То,
Listing Department,	Compliance Officer/Audit Committee,
BSE Limited,	Ashtasidhhi Industries Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	(Formerly known as Gujarat Investa Limited)
Dalal Street, Mumbai,	252, New Cloth Market, Opp. Raipur Gate,
Maharashtra-400001	Ahmedabad 380002 Gujarat, India

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011.

Ref.: Ashtasidhhi Industries Limited (Formerly known as Gujarat Investa Limited) (Scrip Code- 531341)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In terms of Regulation 31(4) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, we, Promoter and promoter group along with persons acting in concern of Ashtasidhhi Industries Limited (Formerly known as Gujarat Investa Limited), hereby declare and confirms that we, have not made any encumbrance of shares held by us, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31<sup>st</sup>, 2024, other than those already disclosed during the Financial Year 2023-24.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

r

Purushottam Radheshyam Agarwal

(Behalf of all the Promoters and promoters Group of Ashtasidhhi Industries Limited,

Formerly known as Gujarat Investa Limited)

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 02.04.2024